

Procuring with Integrity

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) OPEN ADVERTISED BIDDING (OAB)

Bids are hereby invited through Open Advertised Bidding (OAB) in line with section 28 (2) read together with section 2 (b) and 9 (1) (m) of the of the Public Procurement Act No.15 of 2015, for the following bid:

The Central Procurement Board of Namibia on behalf of Ministry of

PROCURING AGENT	Education, Arts & Culture
COUNTRY	Namibia
DESCRIPTION OF THE BID	Upgrading and Extensions of Oshikunde Combined School-Phase 2 in Oshikunde, Ohangwena Region
PROCUREMENT REFERENCE NUMBER	W/OAB/CPBN-06/2021
BID DOCUMENT PRICE	Non-refundable amount of N\$600-00 is payable into The Central Procurement Board of Namibia's bank account once a reference number has been issued.
. <u></u>	Method of payment: EFT & Direct deposits only.
	A set of complete documents with detailed specifications will be issued electronically, however no electronic bid submission will be accepted. Bids must be submitted in hard copy at:
ADDRESS FOR THE COLLECTION & SUBMISSION OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS	The Central Procurement Board of Namibia 1 Teinert Street Mandume Park 1st Floor Windhoek Namibia
DATE OF ISSUE	11 June 2021
CLOSING DATE AND TIME	07 September 2021 at 11H00 AM.
	(8) 1
	(No late submissions/offers will be accepted)
OPENING OF BIDS	(No late submissions/offers will be accepted) Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives in attendance at: The Central Procurement Board of Namibia, 1 Teinert Street, Mandume Park, 1st Floor, Windhoek, on 07 September 2021 at 11:05 AM.
OPENING OF BIDS GENERAL ENQUIRIES	Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives in attendance at: The Central Procurement Board of Namibia, 1 Teinert Street, Mandume Park, 1st Floor, Windhoek, on 07 September
	Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives in attendance at: The Central Procurement Board of Namibia, 1 Teinert Street, Mandume Park, 1st Floor, Windhoek, on 07 September 2021 at 11:05 AM. The Procurement Management Unit Central Procurement Board of Namibia Teinert Street Mandume Park, 1st Floor
	Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representatives in attendance at: The Central Procurement Board of Namibia, 1 Teinert Street, Mandume Park, 1st Floor, Windhoek, on 07 September 2021 at 11:05 AM. The Procurement Management Unit Central Procurement Board of Namibia Teinert Street Mandume Park, 1st Floor Windhoek Email: procurement@cpb.org.na

(+264 (61) 447 700 (pr@cpb.org.na (www.cpb.org.na (P.O. Box 23650 (Mandume Park, 1 Teinert Street, Windhoek, Namibia